R

ÆΤ,

101589787 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): PLANET SALVAGE, LLC PLANET SALVAGE, INC. 1.3.01 Address: Address: 13321 W. 98TH Street 9235 Mastin Drive, Suite 18 Overland Park, KS 66212 Lenexa, KS 66215 Corporation-State: Corporation-State: Association Individuals(s) Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Association General Partnership x Other limited liability company X Corporation (State): Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes_X No _ Other: _ 3. Nature of conveyance Merger If individual is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached _ Assignment __ Yes X No Change of Name Security Agreement X Other change of form of entity Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? __ Yes X No Execution Date: effective date January 10, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) В. Trademark registration No.(s): Α. 75/872212 Additional numbers attached? ___ Yes X No Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey H. Brown 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Address: D'ANCONA & PFLAUM LLC 111 East Wacker Drive Enclosed \mathbf{X} Suite 2800 Chicago, IL 60601-4205 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1/18/6001 AAHMED1 00000014 75872212 FC:481 40.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and pelief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the same cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

1-2-01

original document.

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE

NAME OF "PLANET SALVAGE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PLANET

SALVAGE, LLC" TO "PLANET SALVAGE, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0193384

AUTHENTICATION:

01-11-00

001013120

3129707 8100V

DATE:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0295

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

PLANET SALVAGE, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company
into
PLANET SALVAGE INC. a

PLANET SALVAGE, INC, a
Delaware corporation
pursuant to Section 265 of the
Delaware General Corporation Law

Planet Salvage, LLC. (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, for the purpose of converting into a Delaware corporation pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The Company's Certificate of Formation was originally filed in the Office of the Secretary of State on November 22, 1999.
 - 2. The name of the Company is Planet Salvage, LLC.
 - 3. The name of the corporation is Planet Salvage, Inc.
 - 4. The Company is a limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the 11th day of January, 2000.

Efraim Gershom, Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 01/03/2001